DeKalb County Council

Richard Ring, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

November 2, 2021

NOTICE OF TAX ABATEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING

On Tuesday, November 9, 2021, at 8:10 a.m., the DeKalb County Council Tax Abatement Committee will be meeting in Commissioners Court, 2nd floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana. The purpose of the meeting is to:

- 1) Consider real and personal property abatement requests from Auburn Renewables for a solar farm for which the DeKalb County Council is the designating body.
- 2) Discuss the proposed economic development agreement between Auburn Renewables LLC and DeKalb County.
- 3) Determine whether to make a favorable or unfavorable recommendation to Council regarding the real and personal property abatement requests.
- 4) Address any other related matters.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Council